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KAUFMAN COUNTY MOBILITY PROJECTS IN PLANNING (UNFUNDED; SUMMER Q3 2020)

# CSJ Hwy Project Limits Description Est. Let 
Date Est. Cost Funding 

Status

1 0095-14-027 I-20 Dallas County Line to SP 557 Add continuous frontage roads Aug-2027 $373 M Unfunded

2 0495-01-071 I-20 SP 557 to east of CR 138 (Wilson Rd.) Add continuous frontage roads Aug-2027 $144 M Unfunded

3 1217-01-019 FM 1641 FM 548 to FM 148 Widen and Reconstruct 2 Lane to 4 Lane Urban Apr-2028 $44 M Unfunded

4 1092-01-021 FM 741 US 175 to FM 548 Construct new roadway lanes Jun-2025 $85 M Unfunded

5 2588-01-020 FM 548 US 80 to FM 1641 Construct new roadway lanes Apr-2028 $1.3 M Unfunded

6 0197-03-077 US 175 Dallas County Line to FM 148/College St. Feasibility study TBD TBD Unfunded

7 0173-04-056 SH 34 SH 243 to FM 2578/SH 34 intersection Feasibility study TBD TBD Unfunded

8 0642-05-026 FM 986 SH 205 to CR 247 Construct new location 0 to 6 lane divided roadway Aug-2030 $27 M Unfunded

9 0095-03-106 US 80 West of FM 460 to east of FM 548 Widen road/add lanes Aug-2045 $50 M Unfunded

10 0095-04-076 US 80 East of FM 548 to Spur 577 Widen road/add lanes Aug-2045 $350 M Unfunded

ESTIMATED TOTAL $1.07 M+

SOURCE: Texas Department of Transportation.

TxDOT graphicSOURCE: Texas Department of Transportation.

3

4

8

1

2

5

76

9

10

KAUFMAN CO.

HUNT CO.

ELLIS CO.

KAUFMAN CO.

HENDERSON CO.

KAUFMAN CO.

KA
UF

MA
N 

CO
.

KA
UF

MA
N 

CO
.

ROCKWALL CO.

KAUFMAN CO. VA
N 

ZA
ND

T C
O.

Elmo

KAUFMAN

Lake
Ray
Hubbard

Crandall

Malloy Brid
ge

 Rd.

Cedar Creek
Reservoir

New
Terrell City
Lake

Post Oak
Bend City

Rosser
Cottonwood Grays Prairie

Oak 
Grove

Kemp

Talty

Forney

Heath Mclendon-Chisholm

429

429

429

429103

148

148

557740

548

740

741

987

90

90

2578

1392

205

243
243

274

34

34

34

175

175

175

80
80

80

2860

1390

1390

3094

1391

1836

1895

1895

2727

2515

2965

34

34

80

2728

20

20

986548740

1641

3039

2451

148

148

2728

148

205

1836

1388

148

175

TERRELL

Oak Ridge

To I-635

Combine

Scurry

N
Mobility Projects in Planning (Unfunded)

UTP Mobility Projects in Planning (Funded)
KAUFMAN CO.

5 miles

175


